

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 598 OF 2016

Smt. Shakuntala @ Shakubai Dagadu Fengase ....Appellant  
V/S

Sau. Sarubai Bhiku Tapkir And Ors. ....Respondent

Purohit Arvind Pandurang For Appellant

Sarvajit Patil i/b S.salunkhe For R.no.5 - Deleted Vide Order

Below Exh.76 (cav & Vp Filed) For Respondent

**CORAM : N.M. JAMDAR, J**

**DATE : 22nd January, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over  
to 21/02/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**