

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 598 OF 2016

Smt. Shakuntala @ Shakubai Dagadu FengaseAppellant
V/S

Sau. Sarubai Bhiku Tapkir And Ors.Respondent

Mihir Raut i/b Purohit Arvind Pandurang For Appellant
None For Respondent

CORAM : M.S. SONAK, J

DATE : 21st February, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the appellant, Stand over
to 14/03/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)