

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 598 OF 2016

Smt.Shakuntala @ Shakubai Dagadu Fengase ...Appellant

Vs.

Sau.Sarubai Bhiku Tapkir & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr.Purohit Arvind P. for the Appellant.

Mr.S.Salunkhe for Respondent No.5.

.....

CORAM : A. M. DHAVALA, J.

DATE : AUGUST 29, 2018

PC :-

1. Learned counsel for the appellant files additional compilation. The same is taken on record. Copy of the additional compilation be supplied to the other side.

2. Stand over to 26th September, 2018.

[A. M. DHAVALA, J.]