

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 598 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1197 OF 2016  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1992 OF 2016

Smt. Shakuntala @ Shakubai ... Appellants  
Dagadu Fengase

Vs.

Sau. Sarubai Bhiku Tapkir ... Respondents  
and Other

Mr. Khushal Patil a/w. Mr. Shubham Paygude i/b. Mr.  
Sandeep S. Salunkhe for Respondent No. 5.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Since none had appeared for the appellant on the last date, the second appeal was adjourned for dismissal.
2. Even today none appears for the appellant.
3. The second appeal is dismissed in default.
4. All other pending applications are disposed of as infructuous.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**